
Duke (14-1,3-0 ACC) -vs- Louisville (11-4,1-2 ACC)
01/06/26 at KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY

 
 

 
 
Duke 84

Louisville 73

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 17,656
Site: KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY
Referees: Tony Chiazza, Pat Driscoll, John Gaffney

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Duke 38 46 84
Louisville 47 26 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Boozer,Cameron * 39 10-12 3-4 4-5 1-7 8 3 4 4 0 2 27
03 Evans,Isaiah * 36 7-17 4-10 5-5 0-6 6 1 0 1 1 4 23
01 Foster,Caleb * 34 9-13 0-2 2-6 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 1 20
21 Ngongba,Patrick * 10 1-4 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 4
02 Boozer,Cayden * 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1
07 Sarr,Dame 26 1-5 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
06 Brown,Maliq 28 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 1 1 1 3 2
08 Harris,Darren 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Khamenia,Nikolas 7 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-57 7-23 19-28 8-31 39 17 9 12 2 11 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36 % 5-17   29.41 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 17-24   70.83 % 2-6   33.33 % 10-16   62.50 %
Total 29-57   50.9 % 7-23   30.4 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Ngongba,Patrick Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Conwell,Ryan * 34 8-19 4-11 4-4 0-7 7 3 1 4 0 1 24
14 Wooley,Adrian * 32 5-11 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 11
01 Hadley,J'Vonne * 30 3-8 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 4 3 0 2 7
10 McKneely,Isaac * 31 1-5 1-5 3-4 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 6
13 Fru,Sananda * 14 1-1 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 4 2 2 0 0 2
15 Khalifa,Aly 20 6-6 5-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 2 17
09 Rooths,Khani 12 2-8 0-5 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 0 6
11 Rodgers,Kobe 19 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 1 0
07 Pryor,Kasean 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-65 12-38 9-12 10-27 37 20 13 14 1 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 10-21   47.62 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 10-31   32.26 % 2-17   11.76 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 26-65   40.0 % 12-38   31.6 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Pryor,Kasean Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Duke Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
19:32 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by HADLEY,J'VONNE
MISS 3PTR by NGONGBA,PATRICK 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN
19:00 MISS JUMPER by CONWELL,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,CALEB --
18:40 FOUL  by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

GOOD FT by NGONGBA,PATRICK 18:40 1-3 H 2
MISS FT by NGONGBA,PATRICK 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FRU,SANANDA
18:33 1-6 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by BOOZER,CAMERON(in the paint) 18:08 3-6 H 3
18:00 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by FRU,SANANDA
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 17:42
REBOUND OFF by NGONGBA,PATRICK --
MISS TIPIN by NGONGBA,PATRICK(in the paint) 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,J'VONNE
FOUL  by BOOZER,CAMERON 17:34

17:34 SUB OUT by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
17:34 SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE

FOUL  by NGONGBA,PATRICK 17:15
SUB OUT by NGONGBA,PATRICK 17:15
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIQ 17:15

17:05 MISS LAYUP by CONWELL,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALIQ --

16:58 FOUL  by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
GOOD FT by BOOZER,CAYDEN 16:58 4-9 H 5
MISS FT by BOOZER,CAYDEN 16:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN
16:42 TURNOVER  by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
16:37 FOUL  by RODGERS,KOBE

GOOD FT by EVANS,ISAIAH 16:37 5-9 H 4
16:37 SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
16:37 SUB OUT by FRU,SANANDA
16:37 SUB IN by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
16:37 SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

GOOD FT by EVANS,ISAIAH 16:37 6-9 H 3
16:16 MISS JUMPER by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,ISAIAH 16:06 9-9
ASSIST  by BOOZER,CAMERON --

15:51 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY
-- ASSIST  by HADLEY,J'VONNE

MISS JUMPER by BOOZER,CAYDEN(in the paint) 15:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

15:21 MISS JUMPER by CONWELL,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,CAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,ISAIAH 15:15 12-12
FOUL  by EVANS,ISAIAH 15:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:00

15:00 SUB OUT by HADLEY,J'VONNE
15:00 SUB IN by ROOTHS,KHANI

SUB OUT by BOOZER,CAYDEN 15:00
SUB IN by SARR,DAME 15:00

15:00 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by CONWELL,RYAN
15:00 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by CONWELL,RYAN
15:00 SUB OUT by CONWELL,RYAN



15:00 SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ISAIAH 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI
14:35 12-16 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,CALEB(in the paint) 14:15
-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,KOBE

14:02 MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ISAIAH 13:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
13:31 MISS 3PTR by ROOTHS,KHANI

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,CALEB 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
13:08 12-19 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY

-- ASSIST  by RODGERS,KOBE
GOOD JUMPER by BOOZER,CAMERON(in the paint) 12:44 14-19 H 5

12:27 14-22 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY
-- ASSIST  by RODGERS,KOBE

TURNOVER  by BROWN,MALIQ 12:00
12:00 STEAL  by RODGERS,KOBE
11:52 MISS 3PTR by ROOTHS,KHANI

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by SARR,DAME 11:41
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MALIQ --
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI
11:31 14-24 H 10 GOOD DUNK by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROOTHS,KHANI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:31

11:31 SUB OUT by ROOTHS,KHANI
11:31 SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
11:31 SUB OUT by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
11:31 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
11:31 SUB IN by HADLEY,J'VONNE
11:31 SUB IN by CONWELL,RYAN
11:31 SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN
11:31 SUB IN by FRU,SANANDA

SUB OUT by FOSTER,CALEB 11:31
SUB OUT by EVANS,ISAIAH 11:31
SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIQ 11:31
SUB IN by BOOZER,CAYDEN 11:31
SUB IN by KHAMENIA,NIKOLAS 11:31
SUB IN by NGONGBA,PATRICK 11:31
FOUL TECH by NGONGBA,PATRICK 11:31
TURNOVER  by NGONGBA,PATRICK 11:31

11:31 FOUL TECH by PRYOR,KASEAN
11:31 TURNOVER  by PRYOR,KASEAN

MISS LAYUP by NGONGBA,PATRICK(in the paint) 11:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN

FOUL  by NGONGBA,PATRICK 11:12
SUB OUT by NGONGBA,PATRICK 11:12
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIQ 11:12

10:56 14-26 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CONWELL,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by BOOZER,CAMERON 10:41 17-26 H 9
ASSIST  by BOOZER,CAYDEN --

10:22 TURNOVER  by HADLEY,J'VONNE
STEAL  by KHAMENIA,NIKOLAS 10:22

10:18 FOUL  by CONWELL,RYAN
GOOD FT by SARR,DAME 10:18 18-26 H 8
GOOD FT by SARR,DAME 10:18 19-26 H 7

10:05 19-29 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC



-- ASSIST  by FRU,SANANDA
09:42 FOUL  by FRU,SANANDA

TURNOVER  by SARR,DAME 09:28
09:28 STEAL  by CONWELL,RYAN
09:28 SUB OUT by PRYOR,KASEAN
09:28 SUB IN by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
09:18 FOUL  by FRU,SANANDA
09:18 TURNOVER  by FRU,SANANDA
09:18 SUB OUT by FRU,SANANDA
09:18 SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

GOOD LAYUP by BOOZER,CAMERON(in the paint) 09:05 21-29 H 8
08:53 MISS 3PTR by HADLEY,J'VONNE

REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by BOOZER,CAMERON 08:41 24-29 H 5

08:22 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HADLEY,J'VONNE
-- ASSIST  by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS DUNK by BROWN,MALIQ(in the paint) 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN

07:56 MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HADLEY,J'VONNE

07:52 MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALIQ --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by HADLEY,J'VONNE
07:31 SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
07:31 SUB IN by ROOTHS,KHANI
07:31 SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE

SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIQ 07:31
SUB IN by EVANS,ISAIAH 07:31
MISS 3PTR by KHAMENIA,NIKOLAS 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI
07:10 24-34 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROOTHS,KHANI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOOZER,CAMERON(in the paint) 06:49 26-34 H 8
06:42 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY

05:50 MISS 3PTR by ROOTHS,KHANI
REBOUND DEF by KHAMENIA,NIKOLAS --

05:49 FOUL  by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB OUT by BOOZER,CAYDEN 05:49
SUB OUT by BOOZER,CAMERON 05:49
SUB IN by FOSTER,CALEB 05:49
SUB IN by NGONGBA,PATRICK 05:49
GOOD FT by KHAMENIA,NIKOLAS 05:49 27-37 H 10
MISS FT by KHAMENIA,NIKOLAS 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN
05:35 MISS LAYUP by RODGERS,KOBE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGONGBA,PATRICK --
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,CALEB 05:25

05:25 SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
05:25 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
05:25 SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN
05:25 SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

SUB OUT by SARR,DAME 05:25
SUB IN by HARRIS,DARREN 05:25

05:13 MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROOTHS,KHANI

05:08 27-39 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by ROOTHS,KHANI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KHAMENIA,NIKOLAS 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB OUT by KHAMENIA,NIKOLAS 04:45
SUB IN by BOOZER,CAMERON 04:45



FOUL  by HARRIS,DARREN 04:29
04:17 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,KASEAN

REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,CALEB(in the paint) 03:58 29-39 H 10

03:49 TURNOVER  by CONWELL,RYAN
STEAL  by EVANS,ISAIAH 03:49
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 03:45

03:45 BLOCK  by ROOTHS,KHANI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 SUB OUT by CONWELL,RYAN
03:45 SUB OUT by ROOTHS,KHANI
03:45 SUB IN by HADLEY,J'VONNE
03:45 SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE

SUB OUT by NGONGBA,PATRICK 03:45
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIQ 03:45
TURNOVER  by BOOZER,CAMERON 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
03:21 TURNOVER  by HADLEY,J'VONNE

STEAL  by BROWN,MALIQ 03:21
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,CALEB(in the paint) 03:09 31-39 H 8

02:59 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,KASEAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALIQ --
MISS 3PTR by BOOZER,CAMERON 02:50
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DARREN --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,CALEB 02:45
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MALIQ --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DARREN 02:39
REBOUND OFF by BOOZER,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ISAIAH 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,KOBE
02:15 MISS LAYUP by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ISAIAH 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
FOUL  by FOSTER,CALEB 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by PRYOR,KASEAN
02:03 SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
02:03 SUB OUT by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
02:03 SUB IN by CONWELL,RYAN
02:03 SUB IN by ROOTHS,KHANI
02:03 SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY
02:03 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
02:03 MISS FT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 01:44 33-40 H 7

01:29 33-43 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY
-- ASSIST  by ROOTHS,KHANI

01:08 FOUL  by ROOTHS,KHANI
GOOD FT by HARRIS,DARREN 01:08 34-43 H 9
GOOD FT by HARRIS,DARREN 01:08 35-43 H 8
SUB OUT by HARRIS,DARREN 01:08
SUB IN by SARR,DAME 01:08

00:53 MISS LAYUP by ROOTHS,KHANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SARR,DAME --
FOUL  by BOOZER,CAMERON 00:37
TURNOVER  by BOOZER,CAMERON 00:37
SUB OUT by BOOZER,CAMERON 00:37
SUB IN by KHAMENIA,NIKOLAS 00:37

00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by FOSTER,CALEB 00:32
SUB OUT by KHAMENIA,NIKOLAS 00:32



SUB IN by BOOZER,CAMERON 00:32
00:32 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
00:32 SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN

SUB OUT by FOSTER,CALEB 00:32
SUB OUT by SARR,DAME 00:32
SUB IN by BOOZER,CAYDEN 00:32
SUB IN by HARRIS,DARREN 00:32

00:32 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by ROOTHS,KHANI
00:32 SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
00:32 SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE
00:32 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by ROOTHS,KHANI

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,ISAIAH 00:13 38-45 H 7
00:05 MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HADLEY,J'VONNE
00:00 38-47 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by HADLEY,J'VONNE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Duke Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
20:00 SUB OUT by PRYOR,KASEAN
20:00 SUB OUT by ROOTHS,KHANI
20:00 SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
20:00 SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
20:00 SUB IN by FRU,SANANDA
20:00 SUB IN by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIQ 20:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,DARREN 20:00
SUB IN by FOSTER,CALEB 20:00
SUB IN by NGONGBA,PATRICK 20:00
TURNOVER  by BOOZER,CAMERON 19:51

19:51 STEAL  by HADLEY,J'VONNE
19:38 TURNOVER  by CONWELL,RYAN

STEAL  by BOOZER,CAMERON 19:38
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,CALEB(in the paint) 19:33 40-47 H 7

19:22 40-49 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CONWELL,RYAN(in the paint)
19:03 FOUL  by CONWELL,RYAN

GOOD FT by NGONGBA,PATRICK 19:03 41-49 H 8
MISS FT by NGONGBA,PATRICK 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
18:40 MISS 3PTR by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,CALEB --
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,CALEB 18:24 43-49 H 6

18:05 TURNOVER  by FRU,SANANDA
STEAL  by BOOZER,CAMERON 18:05
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ISAIAH 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
17:35 43-51 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HADLEY,J'VONNE(in the paint)
17:17 FOUL  by FRU,SANANDA
17:17 SUB OUT by FRU,SANANDA
17:17 SUB OUT by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
17:17 SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE
17:17 SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,ISAIAH 17:13 45-51 H 6
ASSIST  by BOOZER,CAMERON --

17:02 MISS 3PTR by HADLEY,J'VONNE
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ISAIAH --

16:57 FOUL  by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB OUT by NGONGBA,PATRICK 16:57
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIQ 16:57
GOOD LAYUP by BOOZER,CAMERON(in the paint) 16:41 47-51 H 4
ASSIST  by BOOZER,CAYDEN --



16:28 TURNOVER  by CONWELL,RYAN
STEAL  by EVANS,ISAIAH 16:28
TURNOVER  by BOOZER,CAYDEN 16:22

16:22 STEAL  by KHALIFA,ALY
FOUL  by BROWN,MALIQ 16:16

16:16 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
16:16 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
16:04 FOUL  by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

GOOD FT by EVANS,ISAIAH 16:04 48-53 H 5
16:04 SUB OUT by HADLEY,J'VONNE
16:04 SUB IN by ROOTHS,KHANI

SUB OUT by BOOZER,CAYDEN 16:04
SUB IN by SARR,DAME 16:04
GOOD FT by EVANS,ISAIAH 16:04 49-53 H 4

15:46 MISS LAYUP by CONWELL,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44

15:44 SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
15:44 SUB IN by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

FOUL  by BOOZER,CAMERON 15:23
TURNOVER  by BOOZER,CAMERON 15:23

15:03 MISS 3PTR by ROOTHS,KHANI
REBOUND DEF by SARR,DAME --

14:41 FOUL  by RODGERS,KOBE
MISS FT by FOSTER,CALEB 14:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:41 SUB OUT by CONWELL,RYAN
14:41 SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

MISS FT by FOSTER,CALEB 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI

14:17 TURNOVER  by ROOTHS,KHANI
STEAL  by BROWN,MALIQ 14:17
GOOD LAYUP by BOOZER,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:14 51-53 H 2

14:14 FOUL  by KHALIFA,ALY
14:14 SUB OUT by ROOTHS,KHANI
14:14 SUB IN by HADLEY,J'VONNE
14:14 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
14:14 SUB IN by FRU,SANANDA

GOOD FT by BOOZER,CAMERON 14:14 52-53 H 1
14:14 SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
14:14 SUB IN by CONWELL,RYAN
13:51 MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by SARR,DAME --
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,CALEB(in the paint) 13:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:36 FOUL  by FRU,SANANDA

GOOD FT by BOOZER,CAMERON 13:36 53-53
13:36 SUB OUT by FRU,SANANDA
13:36 SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN

GOOD FT by BOOZER,CAMERON 13:36 54-53 V 1
13:16 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,KASEAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALIQ --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,ISAIAH 13:03

12:43 MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,CALEB(in the paint) 12:18 56-53 V 3

12:04 56-55 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 11:46 58-55 V 3

11:46 FOUL  by PRYOR,KASEAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46

11:46 SUB OUT by PRYOR,KASEAN



11:46 SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY
GOOD FT by EVANS,ISAIAH 11:46 59-55 V 4
FOUL  by SARR,DAME 11:34

11:30 MISS LAYUP by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BROWN,MALIQ 11:30

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
11:25 59-58 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

-- ASSIST  by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by SARR,DAME 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
11:00 59-60 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CONWELL,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,CALEB(in the paint) 10:39 61-60 V 1
10:26 MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,ISAIAH 10:10 64-60 V 4
ASSIST  by FOSTER,CALEB --

09:56 64-62 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HADLEY,J'VONNE

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,CALEB(in the paint) 09:31 66-62 V 4
FOUL  by BROWN,MALIQ 09:20
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:20

09:20 SUB OUT by CONWELL,RYAN
09:20 SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE

SUB OUT by BROWN,MALIQ 09:20
SUB IN by NGONGBA,PATRICK 09:20

09:11 MISS 3PTR by HADLEY,J'VONNE
REBOUND DEF by NGONGBA,PATRICK --
GOOD DUNK by NGONGBA,PATRICK(in the paint) 08:44 68-62 V 6
ASSIST  by BOOZER,CAMERON --

08:33 MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,KOBE

08:30 SUB OUT by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
08:30 SUB IN by CONWELL,RYAN
08:18 MISS LAYUP by HADLEY,J'VONNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,CAMERON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00

08:00 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
08:00 SUB IN by FRU,SANANDA

GOOD 3PTR by BOOZER,CAMERON 07:50 71-62 V 9
ASSIST  by FOSTER,CALEB --
FOUL  by NGONGBA,PATRICK 07:29
SUB OUT by NGONGBA,PATRICK 07:29
SUB IN by BROWN,MALIQ 07:29

07:21 TURNOVER  by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
STEAL  by EVANS,ISAIAH 07:21

06:58 FOUL  by RODGERS,KOBE
06:58 SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
06:58 SUB IN by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

GOOD FT by FOSTER,CALEB 06:58 72-62 V 10
MISS FT by FOSTER,CALEB 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN
06:46 72-64 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CONWELL,RYAN(in the paint)
06:20 FOUL  by HADLEY,J'VONNE

MISS FT by BOOZER,CAMERON 06:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:20 SUB OUT by HADLEY,J'VONNE
06:20 SUB IN by ROOTHS,KHANI

GOOD FT by BOOZER,CAMERON 06:20 73-64 V 9
FOUL  by FOSTER,CALEB 06:03
FOUL  by SARR,DAME 05:58

05:58 73-65 V 8 GOOD FT by CONWELL,RYAN
05:58 73-66 V 7 GOOD FT by CONWELL,RYAN



GOOD LAYUP by BOOZER,CAMERON(in the paint) 05:46 75-66 V 9
ASSIST  by BROWN,MALIQ --

05:34 MISS 3PTR by ROOTHS,KHANI
-- REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,KOBE

05:31 SUB OUT by ROOTHS,KHANI
05:31 SUB IN by HADLEY,J'VONNE
05:25 MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by FRU,SANANDA
FOUL  by BROWN,MALIQ 05:23

05:23 MISS FT by FRU,SANANDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:23 MISS FT by FRU,SANANDA
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BOOZER,CAMERON(in the paint) 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,J'VONNE
04:50 MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,J'VONNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FRU,SANANDA
04:44 MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,CALEB(in the paint) 04:18 77-66 V 11

04:06 TURNOVER  by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
STEAL  by EVANS,ISAIAH 04:06
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,CALEB(in the paint) 03:37 79-66 V 13

03:29 TURNOVER  by CONWELL,RYAN
STEAL  by BROWN,MALIQ 03:29
MISS 3PTR by SARR,DAME 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,J'VONNE
02:54 MISS LAYUP by RODGERS,KOBE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FRU,SANANDA
02:52 79-68 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by FRU,SANANDA(in the paint)
02:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:52 SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
02:52 SUB OUT by FRU,SANANDA
02:52 SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
02:52 SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY
02:52 FOUL  by CONWELL,RYAN

GOOD FT by FOSTER,CALEB 02:52 80-68 V 12
MISS FT by FOSTER,CALEB 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN
02:36 MISS LAYUP by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALIQ --
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,CALEB 02:08

02:08 STEAL  by KHALIFA,ALY
02:04 TURNOVER  by HADLEY,J'VONNE

STEAL  by FOSTER,CALEB 02:04
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ISAIAH 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
01:31 MISS 3PTR by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

BLOCK  by EVANS,ISAIAH 01:31
-- REBOUND OFF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

01:23 MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,CALEB 01:08

01:08 STEAL  by HADLEY,J'VONNE
01:03 MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MALIQ --
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,MALIQ(in the paint) 00:42 82-68 V 14
ASSIST  by BOOZER,CAMERON --

00:31 82-70 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HADLEY,J'VONNE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26
MISS LAYUP by SARR,DAME(in the paint) 00:11



REBOUND OFF by SARR,DAME --
GOOD TIPIN by SARR,DAME(in the paint) 00:10 84-70 V 14

00:03 84-73 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY
-- ASSIST  by CONWELL,RYAN


